be any sales of shares of Common Stock pursuant to this Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying Prospectus. The number of shares of
Common Stock actually sold pursuant to this Prospectus Supplement and the accompanying Prospectus may be less than as assumed herein. To
the extent that the market price per share of the Fund�s Common Stock, less any commission or discount, is less than the then current net asset
value per share of Common Stock on any given day, the Fund will instruct JonesTrading not to make any sales on such day.

The following table sets forth our capitalization (i) as of November 30, 2013, (ii) on an as adjusted basis, as of March 19, 2014, to give effect to
the issuance of 1,919,562 shares of Common Stock offered hereby at a price of $22.21 per share (the last reported sale price for shares of the
Fund�s Common Stock on the NYSE as of March 19, 2014) less the assumed commission of $639,502 (representing an estimated commission
paid to JonesTrading of 1.50% of the gross proceeds of the sale of Common Stock in this offering) and estimated offering expenses payable by
the Fund of $101,000. As indicated below, Common Stockholders will bear the offering costs associated with this offering:

Actual As Adjusted
(Unaudited)

Cash $ 11,822,301 $ 55,715,271

Total Debt:
Senior Secured Notes $ 150,000,000 $ 150,000,000
Loan Payable $ 60,000,000 $ 62,000,000

Net Assets:
Common Stock ($0.001 par value, 100,000,000 shares authorized, 30,920,882 shares issued and
outstanding (actual), 32,840,444 shares issued and outstanding (as adjusted)) $ 30,921 $ 32,840
Paid-in capital in excess of par value 512,282,457 554,173,508
Accumulated net investment loss, net of income taxes (17,395,231) (17,395,231)
Accumulated net realized gain on investments, net of income taxes 9,885,530 9,885,530
Net unrealized gains on investments, net of income taxes 222,811,440 222,811,440

Total Net Assets $ 727,615,117 $ 769,508,087

S-6

Edgar Filing: ClearBridge Energy MLP Opportunity Fund Inc. - Form 497

11

DISTRIBUTIONS

We have paid distributions to Common Stockholders every fiscal quarter since inception. The following table sets forth information about
distributions we paid to our Common Stockholders, percentage participation by Common Stockholders in our dividend reinvestment program
and reinvestments and related issuances of additional shares of Common Stock as a result of such participation (the information in the table is
unaudited). This information supplements information set forth in the accompanying Prospectus under �Distributions.�